South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:40:46 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*3201 (Rat #0506, Act #0445 of 1996) General Bill, By Simrill
Similar (S 0165)

A Bill to amend Section 44-95-20, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to places in which smoking
is prohibited under the Clean Indoor Air Act of 1990, so as to revise the areas in which a person may smoke in public schools
and provide that local school boards may make school district facilities smoke free; by adding Sections 16-17-501, 16-17-502,
16-17-503, and 16-17-504 so as to provide definitions relating to the distribution of tobacco products, to make it unlawful to
distribute a tobacco sample to a minor, to provide a procedure to enforce the provision making it illegal to distribute a tobacco
product sample to a minor, to amend Section 16-17-500, relating to supplying minors with tobacco or cigarettes, so as to revise
the penalties.-amended title

01/10/95
01/10/95
04/19/95

04/26/95
04/26/95
04/26/95
04/26/95
04/26/95
04/27/95
05/01/95
05/01/95
05/18/95
05/16/96
05/23/96
05/23/96
05/23/96
05/28/96
05/28/96
06/12/96
06/13/96
06/18/96
06/18/96

07/03/96
07/03/96

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-78

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-78
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs HJ-9

Amended HJ-54

Objection by Rep. Kirsh, Simrill, Neal, Walker, Elliott, Rhoad, Trotter & McMahand HJ-59
Objection withdrawn by Rep. Walker, Elliott, Rhoad, Trotter, McMahand & Simrill HJ-112
Objection withdrawn by Rep. Neal HJ-116

Read second time HJ-158

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-16

Introduced and read first time SJ-18

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-18

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs SJ-42

Special order

Amended SJ-76

Read second time SJ-76

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-76

Amended SJ-38

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-38

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-37

Ratified R 506

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/18/96 except Sec. 16-17-503 of the 1976 Code which takes effect when funds are
appropriated by General Assembly to implement its provisions

Copies available

Act No. 445

Page 1 of 1



