

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*3201 (Rat #0506, Act #0445 of 1996) General Bill, By Simrill

Similar (S 0165)

A Bill to amend Section 44-95-20, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to places in which smoking is prohibited under the Clean Indoor Air Act of 1990, so as to revise the areas in which a person may smoke in public schools and provide that local school boards may make school district facilities smoke free; by adding Sections 16-17-501, 16-17-502, 16-17-503, and 16-17-504 so as to provide definitions relating to the distribution of tobacco products, to make it unlawful to distribute a tobacco sample to a minor, to provide a procedure to enforce the provision making it illegal to distribute a tobacco product sample to a minor, to amend Section 16-17-500, relating to supplying minors with tobacco or cigarettes, so as to revise the penalties.-amended title

01/10/95	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-78
01/10/95	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-78
04/19/95	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-9
04/26/95	House	Amended HJ-54
04/26/95	House	Objection by Rep. Kirsh, Simrill, Neal, Walker, Elliott, Rhoad, Trotter & McMahan HJ-59
04/26/95	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Walker, Elliott, Rhoad, Trotter, McMahan & Simrill HJ-112
04/26/95	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Neal HJ-116
04/26/95	House	Read second time HJ-158
04/27/95	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-16
05/01/95	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-18
05/01/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-18
05/18/95	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs SJ-42
05/16/96	Senate	Special order
05/23/96	Senate	Amended SJ-76
05/23/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-76
05/23/96	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-76
05/28/96	Senate	Amended SJ-38
05/28/96	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-38
06/12/96	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-37
06/13/96		Ratified R 506
06/18/96		Signed By Governor
06/18/96		Effective date 06/18/96 except Sec. 16-17-503 of the 1976 Code which takes effect when funds are appropriated by General Assembly to implement its provisions
07/03/96		Copies available
07/03/96		Act No. 445